

## **Lochard Energy Group Plc**

# **Results of General Meeting and Suspension of Trading**

Further to the requisition request announced by the Company on 29 February 2012, Lochard announces that the general meeting of the Company was validly held today at 10.00 a.m. UK time (the "**Meeting**"). The resolutions proposed at the Meeting were passed on a poll.

Proxy votes for the resolutions proposed at the Meeting were received in respect of 53.1% of the Company's voting share capital. The following table gives details of the results of the resolutions which were carried by a poll:

Resolution	Shares For	Shares Against	Shares Withheld	Percentage of Votes For	Percentage of Votes Against
To remove Haydn Gardner as director of the Company	143,510,503	33,324,691	5,200	81.15%	18.85%
To remove Lincoln McCrabb as director of the Company	143,510,503	33,324,691	5,200	81.15%	18.85%

Following the Meeting, the current composition of the Lochard board, consisting of Michael Rose as sole non-executive director, is not considered appropriate for the Company's current needs as a company admitted to trading on a UK public market. Accordingly, at the request of the Company, trading in the ordinary shares of 5 pence each in the capital of the Company has been suspended on the AIM Market of the London Stock Exchange pending the appointment of additional board members.

- Ends -

### For further information, call:

**Lochard Energy Group Plc** 

Michael Rose, Non-Executive Director +44 7779 472 013

finnCap Limited

Sarah Wharry / Christopher Raggett +44 20 7220 0500

**FTI Consulting** 

Edward Westropp / Alex Beagley +44 20 7269 7207

#### **Australia**

Lochard Energy Group Plc ARBN 127 927 495 Reg No 5209284 Level 1, 46 Mews Road Fremantle 6160 WA T +61 8 933 58848

T +61 8 933 58848 F +61 8 933 57243

#### **United Kingdom**

Lochard Energy Ltd
Reg No 5777565
15 Appold Street
London EC2A 2HB UK
W www.lochardenergy.com